GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADSH SECREARIAT PWD DEPARTMENT <u>ITANAGAR</u>

No. SPWD/W-336/2006-07

Dated Itanagar the 19th Feb'2008.

<u>O R D E R</u>

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute a Enlistment Cum-Disciplinary Committee under Arunachal Pradesh Enlistment of Contractors Rules-2008 of Clause 25 (a) (b) & (c) with the following composition.

A. Classes – I, II & III

B.

C.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	The Chief Engineer (D&P), PWD The Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD The Chief Engineer (WZ), PWD The Chief Engineer (S&I), PWD The Chief Engineer /CEO ARRDA, RWD, PHED, WRD, DHPD The Director Cum-Chief Engineer, UD &HD The Sr. FAO (EZ/WZ), PWD	Chairman Member Member Member Member Member
7.	The SI. FAO (EZ/WZ), FWD	Ivienibei
Class – IV		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	The Chief Engineer of concerned PWD Zone The SSW/SE (HQ) of concerned Zone The Sr. FAO of the concerned Zone The SSW/SE (HQ), PHED/RWD/WRD/DHPD The Dy. Director-Cum-SSW, UD & HD	Chairman Member Member Member Member
Class – V		
1.	The Superintending Engineer of the concerned PWD Circle	Chairman
2.	The Executive Engineer, (P)/EE (HQ) of the Concerned PWD Circle	Member
3.	The Executive Engineer (P), EE (HQ), RWD/PHED/WRD/DHPD and the Assistant Director, UD & HD under concerned Circle/Division	Member

This will come into force with immediate effect.

Sd/-Otem Dai Commissioner, PWD Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar. Memo No. SPWD/W-336/2006-07 /125-46

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The Commissioner/Dev. Commissioner/Secretary/Joint Secretary (PWD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. The PS to all Ministers of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. All Head of Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/ Naharlagun.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioner/Dy. Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Resident Commissioner/Dy. Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 9. Office Copy.

21/268

(Bokar Basar) Under Secretary, PWD Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.